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PERIODIC DISCLOSURE ON THE PURCHASE OF OWN SHARES 
23 MARCH 2026 – 27 MARCH 2026 

 
 
Venezia – Mestre 30 March 2026 
 
OVS S.p.A. (“OVS” - OVS.MI) informs to have purchased on Euronext Milan, in the period between 23 
March 2026 and 27 March 2026, no. 320,172 ordinary shares (equal to 0.126% of the share capital) at the 
average unit price of Euro 4.2989 for a total amount equal to Euro 1,376,391.85. 
Such transactions were carried out as part of the authorization to the purchase of own shares approved 
by the Shareholders’ Meeting of 30 May 2025, implementing the purchase program launched on 9 June 
2025 (already object of disclosure also pursuant to art.144 bis of the CONSOB Regulation 11971/99 and 
to art. 132 of D.Lgs. no.58/98). 
 
Hereunder the summary of the carried out purchases, in the above indicated timeframe, of ordinary 
shares of OVS S.p.A. (ISIN IT0005043507) on a daily basis and in detail.  
 
 

 
The purchases have been carried out through the authorized intermediary Equita SIM S.p.A. (codice LEI 
815600E3E9BFBC8FAA85). 
 
As at 27 March 2026, OVS S.p.A. holds no. 11,715,202 own shares, equal to 4.594% of the share capital. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Date 
 

Quantity 
 

Average price  
[Euro] 

Transaction amount  
[Euro] 

23/03/2026        84,461     4.24850  358,832.56 

24/03/2026       70,000      4.33670  303,569.00 

25/03/2026       50,000     4.34680  217,340.00 

26/03/2026     104,466     4.29290  448,462.09 

27/03/2026         11,245     4.28530  48,188.20 
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Detail of transactions:  
 

Date Hour Quantity Price 
[Euro] 

23/03/2026 9:09:21 AM 2,111 4.24200 

23/03/2026 9:09:21 AM 10,000 4.24800 

23/03/2026 9:09:30 AM 6,670 4.24200 

23/03/2026 9:09:30 AM 5,680 4.24200 

23/03/2026 10:05:00 AM 10,000 4.22800 

23/03/2026 10:05:00 AM 153 4.22400 

23/03/2026 10:05:00 AM 9,847 4.22400 

23/03/2026 10:24:34 AM 10,000 4.23000 

23/03/2026 10:34:04 AM 10,000 4.22000 

23/03/2026 10:43:57 AM 36 4.21000 

23/03/2026 10:46:12 AM 735 4.21000 

23/03/2026 10:55:46 AM 8,174 4.21000 

23/03/2026 10:55:46 AM 1,023 4.20600 

23/03/2026 10:55:46 AM 608 4.21000 

23/03/2026 10:55:46 AM 447 4.21000 

23/03/2026 11:49:21 AM 35 4.20600 

23/03/2026 11:49:21 AM 24 4.20600 

23/03/2026 11:49:21 AM 766 4.20600 

23/03/2026 3:39:17 PM 472 4.43000 

23/03/2026 3:39:17 PM 2,600 4.43000 

23/03/2026 3:39:17 PM 313 4.43000 

23/03/2026 3:39:17 PM 202 4.43000 

23/03/2026 3:39:17 PM 270 4.43000 

23/03/2026 3:39:17 PM 4,295 4.43000 

24/03/2026 10:07:52 AM 3,242 4.35600 

24/03/2026 10:07:52 AM 5,000 4.36000 

24/03/2026 10:07:52 AM 1,758 4.35600 

24/03/2026 11:50:18 AM 3,447 4.35200 

24/03/2026 11:50:18 AM 768 4.35200 

24/03/2026 11:50:18 AM 785 4.35200 
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Date Hour Quantity Price 
[Euro] 

24/03/2026 1:08:43 PM 912 4.36000 

24/03/2026 1:08:43 PM 241 4.36000 

24/03/2026 1:08:43 PM 609 4.36000 

24/03/2026 1:08:43 PM 3,238 4.36000 

24/03/2026 1:34:01 PM 301 4.34800 

24/03/2026 1:34:27 PM 568 4.34800 

24/03/2026 1:34:27 PM 4,131 4.34800 

24/03/2026 2:00:12 PM 5,000 4.34400 

24/03/2026 2:09:09 PM 5,000 4.33000 

24/03/2026 2:09:19 PM 3,520 4.32400 

24/03/2026 2:09:19 PM 1,480 4.32400 

24/03/2026 2:52:05 PM 5,000 4.30600 

24/03/2026 4:27:52 PM 411 4.33800 

24/03/2026 4:29:10 PM 883 4.33800 

24/03/2026 4:31:54 PM 285 4.33800 

24/03/2026 4:31:54 PM 3,965 4.33800 

24/03/2026 4:57:55 PM 5,544 4.33800 

24/03/2026 4:57:55 PM 1,896 4.33800 

24/03/2026 4:57:55 PM 2,016 4.33800 

24/03/2026 5:35:09 PM 10,000 4.31000 

25/03/2026 9:36:59 AM 260 4.34800 

25/03/2026 9:37:05 AM 356 4.34800 

25/03/2026 9:37:05 AM 884 4.34800 

25/03/2026 1:32:17 PM 5,000 4.35600 

25/03/2026 1:32:17 PM 3,500 4.35400 

25/03/2026 2:50:27 PM 5,590 4.35600 

25/03/2026 2:50:27 PM 2,492 4.35600 

25/03/2026 2:50:27 PM 1,918 4.35600 

25/03/2026 3:03:31 PM 673 4.34800 

25/03/2026 3:03:31 PM 9,327 4.34800 

25/03/2026 3:03:34 PM 1,982 4.34200 

25/03/2026 3:08:35 PM 7,569 4.34200 
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Date Hour Quantity Price 
[Euro] 

25/03/2026 3:08:35 PM 449 4.34200 

25/03/2026 4:16:21 PM 2,244 4.33400 

25/03/2026 4:16:25 PM 28 4.33400 

25/03/2026 4:16:25 PM 2,244 4.33400 

25/03/2026 4:16:25 PM 2,244 4.33400 

25/03/2026 4:16:25 PM 2,244 4.33400 

25/03/2026 4:16:25 PM 996 4.33400 

26/03/2026 9:29:40 AM 205 4.29200 

26/03/2026 9:29:40 AM 229 4.29200 

26/03/2026 9:29:46 AM 2,472 4.29200 

26/03/2026 9:29:46 AM 2,700 4.29200 

26/03/2026 9:29:46 AM 2,700 4.29200 

26/03/2026 9:29:46 AM 889 4.29200 

26/03/2026 9:29:46 AM 805 4.29200 

26/03/2026 9:43:54 AM 2,300 4.28400 

26/03/2026 9:43:54 AM 2,700 4.28400 

26/03/2026 9:43:54 AM 1,618 4.28400 

26/03/2026 9:43:54 AM 4,558 4.28400 

26/03/2026 9:43:54 AM 2,060 4.28400 

26/03/2026 10:18:25 AM 6,382 4.28400 

26/03/2026 10:30:18 AM 7,276 4.27800 

26/03/2026 10:30:18 AM 2,724 4.27800 

26/03/2026 10:30:18 AM 9,698 4.28000 

26/03/2026 10:30:18 AM 302 4.28000 

26/03/2026 10:30:27 AM 858 4.27600 

26/03/2026 10:30:27 AM 9,142 4.27600 

26/03/2026 4:15:17 PM 10,000 4.32400 

26/03/2026 5:16:55 PM 1,034 4.30200 

26/03/2026 5:17:21 PM 4,257 4.30200 

26/03/2026 5:17:21 PM 1,207 4.30200 

26/03/2026 5:17:29 PM 4,093 4.30200 

26/03/2026 5:17:29 PM 5,624 4.30200 
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Date Hour Quantity Price 
[Euro] 

26/03/2026 5:17:29 PM 12,878 4.30200 

26/03/2026 5:17:29 PM 651 4.30200 

26/03/2026 5:17:29 PM 1,600 4.30200 

26/03/2026 5:27:54 PM 1,123 4.30200 

26/03/2026 5:27:54 PM 536 4.30200 

26/03/2026 5:28:42 PM 627 4.30200 

26/03/2026 5:29:36 PM 861 4.30200 

26/03/2026 5:35:04 PM 357 4.30200 

27/03/2026 9:44:15 AM 1,931 4.27400 

27/03/2026 10:01:58 AM 1,314 4.27400 

27/03/2026 10:59:29 AM 2,500 4.26400 

27/03/2026 2:50:24 PM 2,500 4.29400 

27/03/2026 4:52:50 PM 2 4.31000 

27/03/2026 4:52:50 PM 1,399 4.31000 

27/03/2026 4:52:50 PM 599 4.31000 

27/03/2026 4:58:37 PM 1,000 4.30400 

  
 
For further information 
 
Federico Steiner      Investor Relations 
Barabino & Partners S.p.A.                                 OVS S.p.A.  
F.steiner@barabino.it              Investor.relations@ovs.it  
Cell. +39 335 42 42 78      Via Terraglio No.17, 30174 Venezia - Mestre 
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